



Mar 22, 2018

MOU between AAU and the Business Department of HH Sheikha Fatima

Al Ain University of Science and Technology signed a Memorandum of Understanding with the Business Department of Her Highness Sheikha Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak. In order to prepare and qualify students to contribute to the country's prosperity and to support and develop education in the United Arab Emirates.

The MOU has been signed by HE Hamad Khalfan Ali Al Shamsi, General Director of the Business Department of HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak, and Dr. Noor El Deen Atatreh, AAU Chancellor.

The MOU states on the consolidation of bilateral relations promote mutual cooperation for the benefit of both parties, students, and society in terms of enabling and supporting students,

organizing joint events, scientific visits, and training courses, conducting studies and research and exchanging information and experiences.

HE AI Shamsi pointed to the importance of this memo as AI Ain University of Science and Technology is one of the leading universities in the UAE. He stressed the keenness of both parties to adhere the objectives stipulated in the memorandum is to achieve the greatest social solidarity in the society.

Dr. Atetreh said that: "This Memorandum of Understanding will be a qualitative addition to the University and reflects our keenness to work with the various institutions in the UAE to serve the community and developing education under the wise leadership of the UAE. He also praised the efforts of H.H. Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak, Chairwoman of the General Women's Union (GWU), Supreme Chairwoman of the Family Development Foundation and President of the Supreme Council for Motherhood and Childhood, and her prominence in the field of education.

This MOU comes within the framework of productive and constructive cooperation between the two parties, where both of them recognize the importance of achieving mutual benefit for each.

Press Release Link